Vol. m89 Page 12471

STD 3369 TITLE & ESCROW, INC.

0

 $\simeq$ Ξ

J

83

ASPEN 33546 WARRAILTY DEED

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: RUBY R. PARSONS HOIG ALTAMOUT DA. KLAMATT FALLS, OR. 91603

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

LENA AUBREY hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to RUBY R. PARSONS, hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property. situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

The East 50 feet of Lot 10, Block 8, ALTAMONT ACRES, County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

SAVING AND EXCEPTING any portion lying within the right of way of Laverne Avenue.

Tax Acct. No.: 041-3909-010AC-01000 Key No.: , 541667

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except: 1) 1989-190 taxes, a lien not yet payable. 2) Conditions and restrictions as shown on the recorded plat of Altamont Acres. 3) Rules and regulations and statutory powers of Klamath Irrigation District

Restrictions in Deed recorded July 12, 1940 in Book 130 at page

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$13,000.00.

In construing this dead and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 5th day of July 1989

aubrey via AUBREY

STATE OF OREGON, County of klamath)ss.

Netore neto Ball d' Company

My Commission Expires: March 4, 1992

JULY 6, 1989

Seferende

EGO I

¢c.

10

Dr Collins

Paksonally appeared the above named LENA AUBREY and acknowledged he foragoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed.



计运行目的名词形 WARRANTY OF D

> 法主审律 AFTER FECORCIUS RETURN TO RUBY R. PARSONS

OH NO TH

UPTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL IAX STATEMANTS SO THE SOLLOWING ADDRESS SAME AL ARCVE

LENN AUJREY hereinsfter called GRANTCH(S), corvey(s) to RUBY R. PakSONS, hereinsfter Galled GRANTEL(S), all thit cal pionerty situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregno. described :26

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

INEST 169 161

Filed	l for record at req	uest of	Aspen Titl	le co.		
of	July	A.D., 19E	9_at_12:1	8o'clockPM	, and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M89</u>	day
		to	Deeds	on Page		,
FEE	\$13.00			Evelyn B By	iehn County Clerk	

PERSON ACQUITERO FER TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING CEPARTMENT (D. VERTEY APPROVED USES."

and covenant(r) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except: 1) 1939-'90 taxes.'s lien not yel payable: 2) Conditions and restrictions as shown on the recorded plat of Altanoni Acres. 3) Fulls and regulations and statutory powers of Klamath Scripation District and South Suburban Sanitary District (a) Cordinions and Restrictions in Deed recorded July 20, 1540 in Book 133 at page -1j 2.1 4.97.4

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who hay te con the survey except and the construction of the survey of the surve

The true and actual consideration for this trainfer is \$13,000.000

The construing this deed and where the contex so requires. The singular includes the plurel.

IN WITRESS WHEREOF, the grailor has executed this inslication this Stin day of July 1989

C. SLARE REPORT FOR A STREET

STAIL OF RECOME COUNTY of Remathikes

Parsingly appeared the above need LEHA AU 314 and acknowledged Ene Cr.4902.09 Befredenst Hotervergie Commisso Dan Expires; March 4, 1992 Wenggogng instrugent to be her voluntary att and deed.